
FY26 Division II Minutes By School

School Name Div II Minutes Div II Units % Div II Units Div II Funds

Appoquinimink School District

Appoquinimink High School 1,601,395.00 59.66 23.52% $154,782.32

Cantwells Bridge Middle School 561,423.00 20.79 8.19% $53,937.72

Meredith (Everett) Middle School 556,179.00 20.60 8.12% $53,444.78

Middletown High School 1,497,151.50 55.76 21.98% $144,664.14

Odessa High School 1,638,403.50 60.99 24.04% $158,232.88

Redding (Louis L.) Middle School 312,711.00 11.58 4.56% $30,043.24

Waters (Alfred G.) Middle School 656,792.00 24.33 9.59% $63,121.92

Total 6,824,055.00 253.71 100.00 % $658,227.00

Brandywine School District*

Brandywine High School 540,210.00 20.16 19.97% $0.00

Concord High School 503,826.00 19.03 18.85% $0.00

duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School 340,325.00 12.60 12.48% $0.00

Mount Pleasant High School 504,785.00 18.87 18.69% $0.00

Springer Middle School 301,350.00 11.16 11.05% $0.00

Talley Middle School 517,175.00 19.15 18.97% $0.00

Total 2,707,671.00 100.99 100.00 % $0.00

*The entire balance of FY26 Div II VOC AOC funding has been reduced per the district's approved School District Reduction Plan. 

Caesar Rodney School District 

Caesar Rodney High School 1,086,700.00 40.25 65.43% $105,683.73

Dover AFB Choice 11,620.00 0.43 0.70% $1,129.04

Dover Air Force Base Middle School 25,620.00 0.95 1.54% $2,494.40

F. Niel Postlethwait Middle School 203,225.00 7.53 12.24% $19,771.39

Fred Fifer III Middle School 229,350.00 8.49 13.80% $22,292.05

Magnolia Middle School 104,500.00 3.87 6.29% $10,161.39

Total 1,661,015.00 61.51 100.00% $161,532.00

Caesar Rodney School District 

John S. Charlton School 315,765.00 11.70 100.00% $30,725.00

Total 315,765.00 11.70 100.00% $30,725.00

Dover Air Force Base

Dover AFB Off Base 24,655.00 0.91 100.00% N/A

Total (not included in Caesar Rodney's allocation) 24,655.00 0.91 100.00% N/A

Cape Henlopen School District*

Beacon Middle School 70,072.50 2.60 3.78% $0.00

Cape Henlopen High School 1,277,305.00 47.31 68.73% $0.00

Frederick D Thomas Middle School 70,202.50 2.60 3.78% $0.00

Mariner Middle School 73,767.50 2.73 3.97% $0.00

Sussex Consortium 366,975.00 13.59 19.74% $0.00

Total 1,858,322.50 68.83 100.00% $0.00

*The entire balance of FY26 Div II VOC AOC funding has been reduced per the district's approved School District Reduction Plan. 
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Capital School District

Dover High School 1,230,783.50 45.58 76.70% $119,574.84

Kent County Community School 78,300.00 2.90 4.88% $7,607.88

Kent County Secondary ILC 20,155.00 0.75 1.26% $1,967.55

Middle School of Excellence 138,061.00 5.11 8.60% $13,405.60

Middle School of Innovation 137,338.00 5.09 8.56% $13,353.13

Total 1,604,637.50 59.43 100.00% $155,909.00

Christina School District 

Christiana High School 864,564.50 32.02 33.80% $84,495.34

Christina - Intensive Learning Center 15,142.50 0.56 0.59% $1,477.74

Gauger-Cobbs Middle School 180,624.00 6.69 7.06% $17,653.77

Glasgow High School 706,065.00 26.15 27.61% $69,005.42

Kirk (George V.) Middle School 78,975.00 2.93 3.09% $7,731.77

Maurice Pritchett SR. Academy 36,860.00 1.37 1.45% $3,615.20

Newark High School 487,226.00 18.05 19.06% $47,630.89

Shue-Medill Middle School 153,340.00 5.68 6.00% $14,988.56

The Bayard School 34,335.00 1.27 1.34% $3,351.31

Total 2,557,132.00 94.71 100.00% $249,950.00

Christina School District 

Brennen School (The) 327,825.00 12.14 100.00% $32,039.00

Total 327,825.00 12.14 100.00% $32,039.00

Christina School District 

REACH/CBIP 120,600.00 4.47 100.00% $11,798.00

Total 120,600.00 4.47 100.00% $11,798.00

Colonial School District*

Bedford (Gunning) Middle School 156,957.50 5.81 7.16% $0.00

McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School 207,062.50 7.67 9.45% $0.00

Penn (William) High School 1,415,350.00 52.42 64.58% $0.00

Read (George) Middle School 412,320.00 15.27 18.81% $0.00

Total 2,191,690.00 81.17 100.00% $0.00

*The entire balance of FY26 Div II VOC AOC funding has been reduced per the district's approved School District Reduction Plan. 

Colonial School District

Leach (John G.) School 124,200.00 4.60 21.50% $12,164.64

Leach Exceptional VocEd 226,800.00 16.80 78.50% $44,427.36

Total 351,000.00 21.40 100.00% $56,592.00

Delmar School District 

Delmar High School 628,150.00 23.26 74.24% $60,755.89

Delmar Middle School 217,900.00 8.07 25.76% $21,079.11

Total 846,050.00 31.34 100.00% $81,835.00
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Indian River School District 

Georgetown Middle School 181,575.00 6.73 5.97% $17,655.44

Indian River High School 837,650.00 31.63 28.04% $82,977.93

Selbyville Middle School 186,637.50 6.91 6.13% $18,127.65

Sussex Central High School 1,623,187.50 60.44 53.58% $158,557.89

Sussex Central Middle 191,690.00 7.10 6.29% $18,626.09

Total 3,020,740.00 112.81 100.00% $295,945.00

Indian River School District 

Ennis (Howard T.) School 18,954.00 0.70 100.00% $1,836.00

Total 18,954.00 0.70 100.00% $1,836.00

Lake Forest School District 

Chipman (W.T.) Middle School 179,520.00 6.65 17.95% $17,159.84

Lake Forest High School 820,412.50 30.39 82.05% $78,419.16

Total 999,932.50 37.03 100.00% $95,579.00

Laurel School District 

Laurel Middle School 233,700.00 8.66 30.65% $22,735.18

Laurel Senior High School 528,950.00 19.59 69.35% $51,429.82

Total 762,650.00 28.25 100.00% $74,165.00

Milford School District 

Milford Central Academy 146,374.25 5.42 12.95% $14,157.13

Milford Senior High School 966,429.00 36.44 87.05% $95,181.87

Total 1,112,803.25 41.86 100.00% $109,339.00

New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District

Delcastle Technical High School 4,329,000.00 160.33 33.14% $420,357.27

Hodgson (Paul M.) Vocational Technical High School 3,051,900.00 113.03 23.36% $296,344.92

Howard High School of Technology 2,321,550.00 85.98 17.77% $225,424.55

NCC Exceptional VocEd 102,600.00 7.60 1.57% $19,925.87

St. Georges Technical High School 3,156,300.00 116.90 24.16% $306,491.39

Total 12,961,350.00 483.85 100.00% $1,268,544.00

Polytech School District

POLYTECH High School 3,312,900.00 122.70 100.00% $332,394.00

Total 3,312,900.00 122.70 100.00% $332,394.00
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Red Clay Consolidated School District*

Brandywine Springs School 38,916.00 1.44 1.27% $0.00

Calloway (Cab) School of the Arts 144,900.00 5.41 4.76% $0.00

Conrad Schools of Science 771,168.00 28.84 25.40% $0.00

Dickinson (John) School 569,800.00 21.44 18.88% $0.00

duPont (Alexis I.) High School 310,010.00 12.26 10.80% $0.00

duPont (Alexis I.) Middle School 118,779.00 4.40 3.87% $0.00

duPont (H.B.) Middle School 166,925.00 6.18 5.44% $0.00

McKean (Thomas) High School 709,703.00 26.82 23.62% $0.00

Skyline Middle School 75,487.50 2.80 2.47% $0.00

Stanton Middle School 107,100.00 3.97 3.50% $0.00

Total 3,012,788.50 113.55 100.00% $0.00

*The entire balance of FY26 Div II VOC AOC funding has been reduced per the district's approved School District Reduction Plan. 

Red Clay Consolidated School District 

Meadowood Program 251,100.00 9.30 100.00% $24,393.00

Total 251,100.00 9.30 100.00% $24,393.00

Seaford School District**

Seaford Middle School 235,445.00 8.72 27.97% $6,920.86

Seaford Senior High School 606,360.00 22.46 72.03% $17,825.96

Total 841,805.00 31.18 100.00% $24,746.82

**The balance of FY26 Div II VOC AOC funding has been reduced per the district's approved School District Reduction Plan. 

Smyrna School District 

Smyrna High School 1,688,736.00 64.11 76.49% $167,977.23

Smyrna Middle School 531,844.00 19.70 23.51% $51,616.77

Total 2,220,580.00 83.81 100.00% $219,594.00

Sussex Technical School District 

Sussex Technical High School 3,548,700.00 131.43 100.00% $327,560.00

Total 3,548,700.00 131.43 100.00% $327,560.00

Woodbridge School District 

Woodbridge High School 510,086.08 18.89 66.42% $49,453.41

Woodbridge Middle School 257,725.00 9.55 33.58% $25,001.59

Total 767,811.08 28.44 100.00% $74,455.00

Campus Community School

Campus Community School 16,524.00 0.61 100.00% $1,652.00

Total 16,524.00 0.61 100.00% $1,652.00
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Delaware Military Academy

Delaware Military Academy 192,432.00 7.13 100.00% $19,315.00

Total 192,432.00 7.13 100.00% $19,315.00

Las Americas Aspira Academy 

ASPIRA Academy 206,865.00 7.66 100.00% $20,751.00

Total 206,865.00 7.66 100.00% $20,751.00

MOT Charter School 

MOT Charter School 761,920.00 29.09 100.00% $78,805.00

Total 761,920.00 29.09 100.00% $78,805.00

Newark Charter School

Newark Charter School 508,590.00 18.84 100.00% $51,038.00

Total 508,590.00 18.84 100.00% $51,038.00

Odyssey Charter School

Odyssey Charter School 381,352.00 14.18 100.00% $38,414.00

Total 381,352.00 14.18 100.00% $38,414.00

Positive Outcomes Charter School

Positive Outcomes Charter School 17,200.00 0.64 100.00% $1,734.00

Total 17,200.00 0.64 100.00% $1,734.00

Providence Creek Academy Charter School

Providence Creek Academy Charter School 18,240.00 0.68 100.00% $1,842.00

Total 18,240.00 0.68 100.00% $1,842.00

Sussex Academy 

Sussex Academy 187,295.70 6.94 100.00% $18,800.00

Total 187,295.70 6.94 100.00% $18,800.00
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